

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1803 of 2025****GULAB RAI DAHARIA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

21/01/2026	<p>Mr. Pushkar Sinha, counsel for the appellant. Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No. 01/2025, application under Section 430 of BNSS for suspension of sentence and grant of bail.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he does not want to press the application (I.A. No. 01/2025).</p> <p>Accordingly, I.A. No. 01/2025 is dismissed as not pressed.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 2nd March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
-------------------	--

H.L. Sahu