



2026:CGHC:21389



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1803 of 2025

GULAB RAI DAHARIA versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

<p>03/03/2026</p> <p>Sourabh P.</p>	<p>Mr. Shashikesh Yadav, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pushkar Sinha, Advocate for the Appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Laxmeen Kashyap, P.L. for the State.</p> <p>At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p>
--	--